RESOLUTION NO. 18-988 RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT AMENDING ARTICLE 4, SECTION 4.04.10 OF THE DISTRICT'S ADMINISTRATION CODE HOURS OF EMPLOYMENT

WHEREAS, Joshua Basin Water District has previously adopted an Administration Code; and

WHEREAS, Article 4, Section 4.04.10 of the District's Administration Code states:

"It shall be the duty of the General Manager to devote his entire time to the duties of his office. The General Manager shall see that the office is open to the public from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. five days a week, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, Article 4, Section 4.04.10 of the District's Administration Code is amended as follows:

"It shall be the duty of the General Manager to devote his entire time to the duties of his office. The General Manager shall see that the office is open to the public from 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. four days a week, excluding Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays.

ADOPTED, SIGNED, AND APPROVED ON THIS 1ST DAY OF AUGUST 2018.

Mickey Luckman
Bob Johnson
Tom Floen
Geary Hund
Rebecca Unger

Mickey Luckman, President, Board of Directors

Curt Sauer Board Secretary